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29, Industrial Suburb, Il Stage,
Tumkur Road, Goruguntapalya,
Yeshwantpur, Bangalore — 560022

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in

T/No.: MCDR-MiFLOLST/ 10/2023-BNG-IBM_RO_BNG
] Minecode: 38KAR10003
JaT1 3/ To,

Sri P. Radhakrishnan

Nominated Owner

M/s Kesoram Industries Ltd.

Birla Building, 8" Floor

9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata — 700 001
Email: vc.mines@kesoram.com;

fa¥a/Subject : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017
in respect of your Injepalli Limestone Mine (ML No. 2475) over an area of 897.86 Ha
located in Injepalli Village, Sedam Taluk, Kalaburgi District, Karnataka state.

q81ed/Sir,

Based on Digital Aerial Images submitted under Rule 34A of MCDR, 2017, and as
per office records information, the undersigned has carried out the virtual inspection of your
above mentioned mine on 17/12/2024 and following provisions of the Mineral Conservation
and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your mine.

Rules Nature of Violations Observed
While examining the online Annual return submitted for the year 2023-24
45(7) following discrepancies are noted in the submitted copy.

i. PART-IIA (2) Source of Finance: There is a long outstanding loan,
however, details of Name of the institution, amount of loan and Rate of
Interest details not provided.

ii. Part-IIT (2)(e) Payment made to NMET : The reported amount under
NMET is not tallying with the Royalty paid.

iii. Part-III (4) Depreciation on fixed assets reported as ‘zero’, however, in
Part-ITA(1), depreciation of fixed assets reported as Rs. 53548000.

iv. Part-VII Cost of Production :

(a) Overhead cost given in this section is not tallying with the reported
figures in section Part ITI(6)(i).

(b) In section Part-IT A(3) Rs. 11528000000 is reported as interest paid
during the year, however, same is not considered while calculating the
Cost of Production.
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02. The Mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and action under sub-rule (7) of
Rule 45 of MCDR 2017 may be initiated.

03. The fine may also be imposed for submitting incomplete/ wrong/ false information in
annual & monthly returns, as per Schedule-II under Rule 45(7A) of MCDR 2017.

04. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that this violation also constitutes an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

05. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date
of issue of this notice, as to why action under sub rule (7) of Rule 45 and Rule 62 of
MCDR 2017 shall not be taken against you.

06. You are herewith given 30 days-time for reply and rectification of the violation from the
date of issue of this notice. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this
regard.

HA<I/Yours faithfully,
Signed by Sudhakara T L
Date: 07-02-2025 16:54:20

(Sf. garaR &.4el. / Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
g = AT / Senior Mining Geologist

gfafafa '\‘IC?FITE"f’/Copy for kind information to:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road,
Bangalore-560001.

Page 2 of 2

1/48778/2025



	भारतीय खान ब्यूरो / INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
	क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक कार्यालय /

		eOffice Division
	2025-02-07T16:54:20+0530
	Sudhakara T L




